TWENTY-THIRD CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2024

C.R. NO. 23-160

A RESOLUTION

To ratify the Amended Treaty Among the Governments of the Republic of the Marshall Islands, the Federated States of Micronesia and the Republic of Palau Regarding the College of Micronesia ("Amended Land Grant Treaty") to extend its terms up to September 30, 2033. 1 WHEREAS, the Parties to the Amended Land Grant Treaty 2 mutually decided to extend the term of the Treaty to September 30, 3 2033; WHEREAS, the Amended Land Grant Treaty is subject to 4 5 ratification by a vote of at least 2/3 of members of Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia pursuant to its 6 7 constitutionally delegated authority under Article IX Section 4 of 8 the Constitution; now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Third Congress of the 9 Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2023, that 10 11 Congress hereby ratifies the Amended Land Grant Treaty to extend 12 its terms up to September 30, 2033; and 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia, the Secretary of the Department of Foreign Affairs,
4	Secretary of the Department of Education, the Acting Secretary of
5	the Department of Justice and the Governor of each State of the
6	Nation.
7	
8	Date: 5/14/24 Introduced by: /s/ Quincy Lawrence
9	Quincy Lawrence (by request)
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	